1
U  Visual and Audible High and Low Alarms
with Red LED Indication
U  Voltage Alarm Outputs Drive External Relays
U  Fast 100 msec Response Time
U  Two-Way RS232 Communications Available
U  Wireless RS232 Communication Available
U Accuracy ±1% of Reading

4.6 m (15').
† Insert desired sensor head cable length.
Ordering Examples: OS552A-MA-2-BB, Infrared thermometer
with -23 to 540°C (-10 to 1000°F) range, 4 to 20 mA output and
spot size 0.5" at 3".
OS552A-MA-2-BB-35FT, OS552A with current output, 0.5 at
3" FOV, 35’ sensor head cable.
* 1 unit suitable for aligning many heads.
(I
N
C
H
)
(I
N
C
H
)
(I
N
C
H
)
(I
N
C
H
)
 Model No.  Description
 OS550-AP  Air purge collar
 OS550-WC  Air/water cooling jacket
 OS550-MF  Mounting frame
 OS550-MB  Right-angle mounting bracket
 OS550-MN  Mounting nut
 OS550-LS  Laser sighting (not shown)*
 CAL-3-IR  NIST calibration certification
 PSR-24S  Regulated power supply, US plug, 90 to 264 Vac
  input, 24 Vdc output, 400 mA, screw terminals, UL
 PSR-24L  Regulated power supply, US plug, 90 to 264 Vac
  input, 24 Vdc output, 400 mA, stripped leads, UL
 PSR-24L-230  Regulated power supply, European plug, 230 Vac
  input, 24 Vdc output, 400 mA, stripped leads
 TX8-100  Power/output extension wire 30 m (100’)
 CAL-3-IR-X  NIST calibration (over 1000°F temperature)
 WRS232-USB  Wireless RS232 transceiver
Accessories
 Optical Range
 Code Field of View (FOV)
 1 Spot size 8.9 @ 609 mm (0.35" @ 24")
 2 Spot size 12.7 @ 76 mm (0.5" @ 3")
 3 Spot size 25.4 @ 508 mm (1" @ 20")
 4 Spot size 25.4 @ 762 mm (1" @ 30")
 5 Spot size 25.4 @ 914 mm (1" @ 36")
 6 Spot size 3.8 @ 152 mm (0.15" @ 6")
Optical Table*
We make running changes when technical